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NEW ZEALAND

RACING CLUBS
(DETAILS OF REVENUE RECEIVED FROM) DURING TWELVE MONTHS ENDED
3rp OCTOBER, 1912.

© Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 17th October, 1912.

Ordered, ** That there be laid before this House a return showing detailed amounts contained in the aggregate
sum of £75,611 15s. 10d., shown as receipts received from the racing clubs of the Dominion by the Government
during the last twelve months, together with the names of the clubs from which the amounts were received.”—
(Mr. ATMORE.)

RerurNy oF Racineg CLuBs AND TOTALIZATOR-TAX RECEIVED FROM SAME FOR TWELVE MONTHS
ENDED 3RD OcTOBER, 1912.

Name of Club. L £Tax sa‘lda
Auckland Racing Club ... .. 9,602 6 10
Auckland Trotting Club . . oo 1,492 110
Ashburton Trotting Club ... 362 5 10
Akaroa County Racing Club 120 2 9
Avondale Jockey Club ... . 726 5 -5
Ashburton County Racing Club ... 727 10 4
Amberley Steepechase Club 94 12 6
Bay of Plenty Jockey Club 45 9 5
Beaumont Jockey Club ... 97 10 0
Canterbury Jockey Club ... B,046 6 9
Cromwell Jockey Club ... 100 13 9
Canterbury Park Trotting Club ... .. 1,281 O 6
Dunedin Jockey Club e 2,964 9 3
Dannevirke Racing Club ... 741 7 4
Bgmont Racing Club - 1,192 10 9
Feilding Jockey Club - ... = . ..-- S ... 1,670 010
Forbury Park Trotting Club o 1,993 14 4
Foxton Racing Club . 605 17 0
Geraldine Racing Club ... 201 10 4
Gore Racing Club 823 2 0
Greymouth Trotting Club... Cese e BB0 610
Greymouth Jockey Club™ .0 “7 " .7 7T 521 17 6
Gore Trotting Club 143 17 1
Gisborne Racing Club ... 968 4 0
Hawke’s Bay Jockey Club ... . 2,067 4 4
Hororata Racing Club - - ..>7 = oooer oo e 70 oo 69 18 5
Hutt Valley Trotting Club 7% 13 1
Inangahua Trotting Club ... 81 18 8
Kurow Jockey Club 120 13 0
Kumara Racing Club .. 98 6 9
Liake County Jockey Club... 65 17 10
Marlborough Racing Club... 643 11 6
Manawatu Racing Club ... .o 2,195 12 6
Masterton Racing Club ... 582 17 6
Marton Jockey Club 976 7 9
Napier Park Racing Club ... . 1,474 16 5
N.Z. Metropolitan Trotting Club ... .. 5,089 15 8
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RETURN OF RaciNG CrLuBs aND TOTALIZATOR-TAX RECEIVED FROM SAME FOR TwELVE
ENDED 88D OCTOBER, 1912—continued.

Name of Club.

- North Otago Jockey Club ...

Price 34.)

Nelson Jockey Club

Nelson Trotting Club
New Brighton Trotting Club
Oamaru Trotting Club
Otautau Trotting Club
Opunake Racing Club
Ohinemuri Jockey Club
Otaki Maori Racing Club ...
Otahuhu Trotting Club
Poverty Bay Turf Club
Porangahau Racing Club ...
Reefton Jockey Club

Rotorua Jockey Club
Riverton Racing Club
South Canterbury Jockey Club
Stratford Racing Club . ...
South Auckland Racing Club
South Wairarapa Trotting Club
Southland Racing Club
Takapuna Jockey Club
Taranaki Jockey Club
Taratahi-Carterton Racing Club
Thames Jockey Club
Tapanui Racing Club

Te Kuiti Racing Club
Tolaga Bay Jockey Club ...
Te Aroha Jockey Club ...
Tuapeka County Jockey Club
Vineent Jockey Club
Wanganui Jockey Club
Wellington Racing Club

Waverley- Waitotara Racir;é Club ..

Winton Jockey Club
Wairau Trotting Club
Westport Trotting Club ...
Woodville District Jockey Club
Wairarapa Racing Club ...
Wairoa County Racing Club
Wyndham Racing Club
Wairio Jockey Club
Waikouaiti Racing Club
Westland Racing Club
Whangarei Racing Club
Waimate Racing Club
Wanganui Trotting Club ...
Waipukurau Jockey Club ..

" Total as supplied by return No. 132, of Tth October £75,611 15 10

Tax paid.
£ s d
795 9 2
339
56
380
126
257
203
356

1,535
270
986
54
321
77
644
783
484
360
104
980
1,755 12
1,032
179
349
127
141
100
167
76
7. 66
3,599
5,280
285
441
41
215
894
1,112
293
208
122
213
446
161
212
189
278
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Approximate Jost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 8s. 64.

By Authority : Jomx Mackay, Government Printer, Wellington -—1912.
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