J. 250 G. J. 19.

Session II. 1912.

NEW ZEALAND

RACING CLUBS

(DETAILS OF REVENUE RECEIVED FROM) DURING TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3RD OCTOBER, 1912.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 17th October, 1912.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return showing detailed amounts contained in the aggregate sum of £75,611 15s. 10d., shown as receipts received from the racing clubs of the Dominion by the Government during the last twelve months, together with the names of the clubs from which the amounts were received."— (Mr. ATMORE.)

RETURN OF RACING CLUBS AND TOTALIZATOR-TAX RECEIVED FROM SAME FOR TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3RD OCTOBER, 1912.

Name of Club.			Ulting	v	* 4.5	Tax £	pai	d. d.
Auckland Racing Club						9.502	6	10
Auckland Trotting Club						1,492	1	10
Ashburton Trotting Club			•••			362	5	10
Akaroa County Racing Cl						120	2	9
Avondale Jockey Club						726	5	5
Ashburton County Racing	Club					$7\overline{27}$	10	4
Amberley Steepechase Clu						94	12	6
Bay of Plenty Jockey Clu	.b					45	- 9	5
Beaumont Jockey Club						97	10	ŏ
Canterbury Jockey Club						8.046	6	9
Cromwell Jockey Club						100	13	9
Canterbury Park Trotting	Club					1.281	0	6
Dunedin Jockey Club						2,964	9	3
Dannevirke Racing Club			• • •		7	741	7	4
Egmont Racing Club	•••					1,192	10	9
Feilding Jockey Club						1,670	0	10
Forbury Park Trotting Cl	$\mathbf{u}\mathbf{b}$					1,993	14	4
Foxton Racing Club	• • ••		• • •			605	17	0
Geraldine Racing Club	• • •					201	10	4
Gore Racing Club	• • •		• • •			823	2	0
Greymouth Trotting Club				e tate e se se		650	. 6	10
Greymouth Jockey Club	•••	•••	•••			521	17	6
Gore Trotting Club	•••			• • •		143	17	1
Gisborne Racing Club	•••					968	4	0
Hawke's Bay Jockey Clu	b ,					2,067	4	4
Hororata Racing Club		•••	T	• • •		69	13	5
Hutt Valley Trotting Club						76	13	1
Inangahua Trotting Club	• • •	•••	• • •		• • •	81	13	8
Kurow Jockey Club	• • •	• • •	• • •	•••	•••	120	13	0
Kumara Racing Club	• • •	• • •	• •	• • •	•••	98	6	9
Lake County Jockey Club		•••	• • •			6 5	17	10
Marlborough Racing Club	• • •		• • •		• • •	64 3	11	6
Manawatu Racing Club	• • •	•••	• • •			2,125	12	6
Masterton Racing Club	• • •	•••	• • •	• • •		582	17	6
Marton Jockey Club	• • •	• • •			• • •	976	7	9
Napier Park Racing Club			•••			1,474	16	5
N.Z. Metropolitan Trottin	ig Ulub	•••	•••	• • •	1 * *	5,039	15	8

RETURN OF RACING CLUBS AND TOTALIZATOR-TAX RECEIVED FROM SAME FOR TWELVE MONTHS ENDED 3RD OCTOBER, 1912—continued.

IINDIED CHE	00102-1,				m 13
Name of Club.					Tax paid. £ s. d.
North Otago Jockey Club					795 9 2
Nelson Jockey Club					339 10 10
Nelson Trotting Club	•••				56 14 6
New Brighton Trotting Club	• • •				380 17 5
Oamaru Trotting Club					$126 \ 4 \ 9$
Otautau Trotting Club					257 14 3
	•••				$203 \ 4 \ 9$
Opunake Racing Club					356 9 3
Ohinemuri Jockey Club					1,535 0 11
Otaki Maori Racing Club		• • •			270 10 9
Otahuhu Trotting Club	• • •	• • • •	•••		986 17 6
Poverty Bay Turf Club			•••		54 7 0
Porangahau Racing Club		•••			$321 \ 16 \ 2$
Reefton Jockey Club	• •				77 19 6
Rotorua Jockey Club		• • • •			644 5 9
Riverton Racing Club			* * *	• • •	783 6 6
South Canterbury Jockey Club				• • •	484 18 8
Stratford Racing Club		• • •		• • •	360 12 6
South Auckland Racing Club				• • •	104 12 6
South Wairarapa Trotting Club	• • •	• • •		• • •	980 18 0
Southland Racing Club		• • •		• • •	1,755 12 3
Takapuna Jockey Club	• • •	• • •		• • •	1,032 0 11
Taranaki Jockey Club	• •	• • • .	r * *	• • •	179 0 0
Taratahi-Carterton Racing Club			***		349 13 8
Thames Jockey Club	4.4.4		• • •		127 16 3
Tapanui Racing Club			***		
Te Kuiti Racing Club				• • •	444
Tolaga Bay Jockey Club			•••	• • •	100 -
Te Aroha Jockey Club					
Tuapeka County Jockey Club			• • •		
Vincent Jockey Club	• • •		•••	<i></i>	66 2 10
Wanganui Jockey Club			• • • •	• • •	3,599 0 0
Wellington Racing Club	,		• • •	• • •	5,280 8 9
Waverley-Waitotara Racing Clu	ıb	• • •	• • •		285 17 6
Winton Jockey Club					441 4 2
Wairau Trotting Club			•••	• • •	$\frac{41}{100} \frac{1}{100} \frac{7}{100}$
Westport Trotting Club			•••	• • •	$215 \ 16 \ 1$
Woodville District Jockey Club			•••	• • •	894 4 2
Wairarapa Racing Club					1,112 8 4
Wairoa County Racing Club					293 7 11
Wyndham Racing Club			•••		208 18 6
Wairio Jockey Club			•••		122 19 11
Waikouaiti Racing Club					213 14 6
Westland Racing Club	•••		•••		446 15 11
Whangarei Racing Club	•••				161 19 3
Waimate Racing Club					212 8 9
Wanganui Trotting Club					$189 \ 6 \ 2$
Waipukurau Jockey Club	• • •				278 - 6 - 7
Traipanatas o oosog oras in					

Total as supplied by return No. 132, of 7th October £75,611 15 10

.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,400 copies), £1 8s. 6d.